1	[Commending The ARC of San Francisco and its "100 jobs in 100 days campaign".]
2	
3	Resolution commending The ARC of San Francisco and its "100 Jobs in 100 Days
4	Campaign" for their efforts on behalf of citizens with developmental and other
5	disabilities.
6	WHEREAS, The ARC of San Francisco, in their mission to serve people with
7	developmental disabilities, individuals with similar needs, and their families by providing
8	access to a full range of services that advance self-determination, dignity and quality of life,
9	have served our citizens for over 53 years; and,
10	WHEREAS, The ARC of San Francisco is striving to find entry-level, part-time
11	employment for our citizens with developmental disabilities by reaching out to the San
12	Francisco business community with intensive 100 JOBS in 100 DAYS campaign; and,
13	WHEREAS, The ARC of San Francisco is seeking to increase the personal incomes of
14	persons with developmental disabilities, who are low and very low-income citizens, by placing
15	them in jobs paying San Francisco minimum wage or better through their 100 JOBS in 100
16	DAYS campaign; and,
17	WHEREAS, The ARC of San Francisco working with San Francisco employers, civic-
18	minded corporations and concerned citizens, is raising the money needed to place, train and
19	support the 100 individuals with developmental disabilities who will have new part-time work
20	through their 100 JOBS in 100 DAYS campaign; and,
21	WHEREAS, The ARC of San Francisco is building partnerships with other non-profit
22	agencies and organizations that support individuals with barriers to employment in an effort to
23	share employment opportunities made possible through their 100 JOBS in 100 DAYS
24	campaign; now, therefore, be it
25	

RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors hereby extend their highest commendation to The ARC of San Francisco and its 100 JOBS in 100 DAYS campaign for their efforts on behalf of citizens with development.